OP \$40.00 87816803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Randolph W Smith		05/11/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amateur Radio Emergency Data Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	East 80 Route 4	
Internal Address:	Dunn Lambert, L.L.C.	
City:	Paramus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07652	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87816803	AREDN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2015806600

Email: jchoi@jchoilaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Choi
Address Line 1: 65 Challenger Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Cliffside Park, NEW JERSEY 07660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Choi
SIGNATURE:	/John H. Choi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=AREDN Trademark Assignment Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006329 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Randolph W. Smith, having an address of 619 Calvin St., Washington Township, NJ 07676 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), am the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 87816803 for AREDN (hereinafter, "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Amateur Radio Emergency Data Network, Inc., a New Jersey domestic non-profit corporation, located at Dunn Lambert, L.L.C., East 80 Route 4, Paramus, NJ 07652 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THERFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in the business symbolized in the Trademark, together with all priority rights and rights to any damages for past, present, and future infringement relating to the Trademark.

Date: <u>MAY 11, 2018</u>	By: Pando John W. Smith
Date:	Witness:

RECORDED: 05/11/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006329 FRAME: 0547